
27940 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27940 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR VOLKERT, INC. RELATIVE TO 

CONTRACT NO. E-03-007-104, WILCOX BOULEVARD 

TUNNEL MODIFICATIONS, TO EXPAND THE PROJECT 

SCOPE AND FOR DESIGN AND BIDDING, FOR AN 

INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($125,700.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Volkert, Inc. relative to Contract 

No. E-03-007-104, Wilcox Boulevard Tunnel Modifications, to expand the project scope and for 

design and bidding, for an increased amount of $125,700.00. 

ADOPTED: July 8, 2014 

/mem 


